Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	01/24/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tom's of Maine, Inc.
Street Address:	302 Lafayette Center
City:	Kennebunk
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75476528	TOM'S OF MAINE NATURE'S
Serial Number:	75476529	TOM'S OF MAINE NATURE'S
Serial Number:	76114002	DISCOVERING WELLNESS IN NATURE
Serial Number:	76122898	DISCOVERING WELLNESS IN NATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria A. Pinza, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Monument Square
Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8010-4871
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria A. Pinza

900040927 REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0539

75476528

F.

Signature:	/Gloria A. Pinza/
Date:	01/30/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=tom'sf~2#page1.tif source=tom'sf~2#page2.tif source=tom'sf~2#page3.tif source=tom'sf~2#page4.tif source=tom'sf~2#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0540

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Banking Association Citizenship (see guidelines) None Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest	Name: Tom's of Maine, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 302 Lafayette Center City: Kennebunk State: Maine Country: USA Zip: 04043 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Maine Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-476,528; 75-476,529; 76-114,002; 76-122,898	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gloria A. Pinza. Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4		
Internal Address: Pierce Atwood LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00		
Street Address: One Monument Square	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed		
City: Portland	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>ME</u> Zip: <u>04101-1110</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 207-791-1100	b. Deposit Account Number 500282		
Fax Number: 207-791-1350 Email Address: trademark@pierceatwood.com	Authorized User Name Gloria A. Pinza		
9. Signature:	2 .		
9. Signature: Signature	January 30, 2006 Date		
Gloria A. Pinza, Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No.

Serial Nos.

75476528

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor

Centralizado

Centra Centralized Loan Documentation Unit

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5456

TRADEMARK Recycled Paper REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0542



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No.

Serial Nos. 75476529

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Intoinette HO (MM)

Antoinette G. O'Connor

Centralized Loan Documentation Unit

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5456

TRADEMARK Recycled Paper REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0543



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No.

Serial Nos.

76114002

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Attoentite H.O. Common Antoinette G. O'Connor Centralized I Centralized Loan Documentation Unit

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5456

TRADEMARK Recycled Paper REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0544



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No.

Serial Nos. 76122898

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor

Centralized Loan Documentation Unit

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5456

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 01/30/2006